

Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

News Releases Public Relations

9-27-2022

Officially Breaking Ground for \$40 Million Scharnberg Business Center

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/news_releases



Part of the Organizational Communication Commons, and the Public Relations and Advertising

Commons

Recommended Citation

Weinstein, Mark D., "Officially Breaking Ground for \$40 Million Scharnberg Business Center" (2022). News Releases. 1594.

https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/news_releases/1594

This News Release is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in News Releases by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 27, 2022

CONTACT: Mark D. Weinstein
Executive Director of Public Relations
937-766-8800 (o)
937-532-6885 (m)
Mweinstein@cedarville.edu
@cedarvillenews

Officially Breaking Ground for \$40 Million Scharnberg Business Center

CEDARVILLE, OHIO -- The official groundbreaking ceremony of the Lorne C. Scharnberg Business Center will be held on Friday, Sept. 30, at 11 a.m. at Cedarville University.

The Scharnberg Business Center, which will open in the fall of 2024, is the fifth building to be constructed as a part of Cedarville's One Thousand Days Transformed campaign, which launched during homecoming weekend in 2021. It follows the construction of Chick-fil-A; a new female residence hall, Wood Hall, an athletic and academic expansion to the Callan Athletic Center; and the Civil Engineering Center.

"This has been a time of exponential growth for the university," said Dr. Will Smallwood, vice president of advancement. "This campaign is evidence of God's blessings on our campus, and it also speaks to the quality of education at Cedarville that is rooted in biblical authority."



Attending the groundbreaking will be Cedarville trustee emeritus and the new center's namesake, Lorne Scharnberg, whose family donated \$10 million toward the business center.

"Placing the ceremony during homecoming allows our alumni and donors to witness firsthand the impact of their financial commitment to Cedarville University," said Smallwood. "Every alumni, every donor, from \$10 to \$10 million matters."

The Scharnberg Business Center will be located on Cedar Lake between the Stevens Student Center and the Dixon Ministry Center, a central location that will serve as a community and academic hub for

students. The 65,000-square-foot building will house the school of business, department of communication and center for the advancement of cybersecurity, as well as the new Berry Center for Free Enterprise.

"The Scharnberg center will serve as a flagship building on campus," said <u>Dr. Jeff Haymond</u>, dean of the school of business. "It will offer students collaborative spaces, new dining options and larger classrooms. This building will be integral as our university continues to expand."

Located in southwest Ohio, Cedarville University is an accredited, Christ-centered, Baptist institution with an enrollment of 5,082 undergraduate, graduate, and high school dual-enrolled students in more than 175 areas of study. Founded in 1887, Cedarville is recognized nationally for its authentic Christian community, rigorous academic programs, including the School of Business, Department of Communication, and bachelors in cyber operations, high graduation and retention rates, accredited professional and health science offerings, and the #4 national ranking for student engagement by the Wall Street Journal. For more information about the University, visit www.cedarville.edu.

Written by Halle Johnson

Photo Cultine: Scharnberg Business Center Rendering